C U ‘ Seae Zaall dadla Academic Calendar 2021;51-20%“6
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FALL SEMESTER 2025 i Al Juad

Date g)4ll DEVASE] Teachini\l/ j;]fs ! Event <l

03-09-2025 Wednesday Orientation day for new faculty members 33l G ;5 Lugll sliac¥ iy jail) el il
07-09-2025 Sunday Orientation program for new students 21 4lkall & yill zali )

07-09-2025 Sunday Deadline for new Students Admission and registration ) k)l Qs J 5l ae 50 Al
08-09-2025 Monday Week 1 1¢gsmY)  |Begin of weekdays classes g sl bl il pslas dly

13-09-2025 Saturday Week 1 1gs=Y  |Begin of weekend classes g s dles &l jualas iy

o oy et | 1o [

21-09-2025 Sunday Week 2 2 53 |Late registration deadline _alial Jisuill 2e 5o )3

21-09-2025 Sunday Week 2 285m0 zfﬂfﬁjﬁz&?é?j;ii(gzjﬁgzﬂ?iz?lty but financial penalty applies)
27-10-2025 Monday Week 8 8 ¢ s=Y¥!  |Admission begins for Spring semester 2026 gxl Jeail J sl 43y

g;ﬂ;g;g Monday Sunday| Week 8 8 ¢ Yl |Midterm exam period —asiiell Cililaial 5 5

Deadline to withdraw from courses (no academic penalty but financial penalty applies)

02-11-2025 Sunday Week 8 8 g sl Aulle Al jaa s AuardS) el 2 (50 (Blase (0 el 36 g LAl
Commencement of academic advising and early registration for spring 2026

03-11-2026 Monday Week 9 9 g ) 2026 gl Jomil o) Jpmll 5 omdSY S5 Y1 02y
01-12-2025 Monday - . e . . . I

\ ) 85 il i 3
07-12-2025 Sunday Week 13 | 13 ¢s¥)  |Applications for changing specialization period (el i Gl 4 3 i
08-12-2025 Monday . . i

ERIAL | 3

04-01-2026 Sunday Fall semester recess for Students 4dlll o all Jiad 5 5la)
16-01-2026 Friday Week 15 | 15 gs¥  |Last day of weekday classes g sw3 sl <l pusladd o5y )3l
18-01-2026 Sunday Week 15 | 15 g =Y |Last day of weekend classes g s &iles <l jualaal o0 A
19-01-2026 Monday < . Lo .

| ileall chlilatial) 3 4
28-01-2026 Wednesday Week 16 16 g sas¥ Final exam period Al 8
31-01-2026 Saturday Deadline for faculty members to submit the grades sl &gl sliaci J8 e cilajall aulol 2 50 3
31-01-2026 Saturday Announcement of grades <l 3e)
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SPRING SEMESTER 2026 x4l Juab

e Teaching Weeks auluy! .
Date oWl T Event sl
29-01-2026 Thursday Orientation Day for new faculty members saall & 35l Zugl) sliact & paill o sall
01-02-2026 Sunday Deadline for new students admission and registration 2l 4dhll Jasuiy J sl 2 50 HA1
01-02-2026 Sunday Orientation program for new students 2l 43hall & il zali )
02-02-2026 Monday Week 1 1¢gswY)  |Begin of weekdays classes g sl bl il pslas oy
07-02-2026 Saturday Week 1 1gs=Y  |Begin of weekend classes g s dles &l jualas )y
02-02-2026 . Add/Drop period; late registration
| .
08-02-2026  |Monday Sunday) Week 1 | Tesdl |y 1 alayl, coadi s
15-02-2026 Sunday Week 2 2 5.3 |Late registration deadline LAl Jeaaall ae ga AT
. Deadline to drop courses (no academic penalty but financial penalty applies)
15-02-2026 Sunday Week 2 2 g suaY) Al ey BaasdlS1 2 g 33 (Blane il dc ga 5
16-03-2026 Monday Sunda Spring semester recess for students  Ahall au )l Juad 33l
29-03-2026 Y Y pring e o
06-04-2026 Monday Week 8 8 ¢ s=Y!  |Admission begins for Fall semester 2026 —u all Juadl Jsill 43y
06-04-2026 .
| i i Cuaiiall Gililatal 3 i
12-04-2026 Monday Sunday| Week 8 8 & s Midterm exam period < SC
Deadline to withdraw from courses (no academic penalty but financial penalty applies)
12-04-2026 Sunday Week 8 8 & s Bl Al s Aal€] Al (355 (Base (0 aniSl e sa sl
Commencement of academic advising and early registration for summer and fall 2026
13-04-2026 Monday Week 9 9 & s 2026 il sl i Saal Ll y Y1 SLEY) s
Egg;g;g Monday Sunday| Week 13 | 13 gs~Y |Applications for changing specialization period cawaill i il a3 yid
29-05-2026 Friday Week 15 | 15 gs¥  |Last day of weekday classes g sw3 sl <l pusladd o5y )3l
31-05-2026 Sunday Week 15 | 15 ¢ =¥ |Last day of weekend classes ¢ sw¥) &iles <l jualaal o g0 A
01-06-2026 Monday . L .
N iledl) cllaial) 5

10-06-2026 Wednesday Week 16 | 16 g¢»¥  |Final exam period &l < SC

13-06-2026 |Saturday Deadline for faculty members to submit the grades s il &uell sliacl Ji (je cila jll abul ac 50 A

13-06-2026 |Saturday Announcement of grades <ia Al (el

13-06-2026 |Saturday Summer recess for students 4kll Luall 3 sy
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SUMMER 1 SESSION 2026 Js¥! (ixall Juadl)

i LY
Teaching Weeks Event caall
15-06-2026 Monday Week 1 1esY  |Weekday classes begin g sw¥) olf <l jslas 4y
20-06-2026 Saturday Week 1 1Y |Weekend classes begin g sw3 diles @i jualan iy
15-06-2026 Monday Add/Drop period; late registration for weekday classes

Week 1 1 g sl

16-06-2026 Tuesday & sl il pnlaad Haliall Qi) a8yl 5 sl 5 58
20-06-2026 Saturday Week 1 1 G Add/Drop period; late registration for weekend classes
21-06-2026 Sunday ee Eo3 e W e i pealadd ALl Qi) 4dla¥l s ol 5 i

. Deadline to drop courses (no academic penalty but financial penalty applies)
28-06-2026 Sunday Week 2 2 g suaY) Ale )iy FoardS) Al 33 Bsa il 36 g L)
29-06-2025 Monday . . . . .

| Caatiall Cililatal 3 i

05-07-2025 Sunday Week 3 3 & sy Midterm exam period &l Prt]

. Deadline to withdraw from courses (no academic penalty but financial penalty applies)
05-07-2026 Sunday Week 3 3 g sl Al Al ji s AardlS) el 2 (350 GBhase (0 i 22 g 3
10-07-2026 Friday Week 4 4¢3 |Last day of weekday classes g 5wl olf <l jualaal o2 HA0
12-07-2026 Sunday Week 4 4 &5 |Last day of weekend classes & 5l Ales Gl aladl o gy AT
13-07-2026 Monday

N i jod Aleall calilatiay) 3 5
15-07-2026 Wednesday Week 5 5 g sy Final exam period Al & 8

16-07-2026 Thursday Deadline for faculty members to submit the grades s il &uell sliacl Ji (e Cila jall abul ac 50 A

16-07-2026 Thursday Announcement of grades <l o3e)

SUMMER II SESSION 2026 (Ul (duall Juadl)

i L)
Date g4l Teachlnil\’/jglfs = Event sl
20-07-2026 Monday Week 1 1gsm¥)  |Weekday classes begin g ss¥) sl &l sl
25-07-2026 Saturday Week 1 1¢gsmY)  |Weekend classes begin g sss¥! aies &l jualas iy
20-07-2026 Monday Week 1 1 G Add/Drop period; late registration for weekday classes
21-07-2026 Tuesday ee ET e 8 ol jemlaad alial) Jaaedlly 4ila¥y o) 5 i
25-07-2026 Saturday Week 1 1 9 Add/Drop period; late registration for weekend classes
26-07-2026 Sunday ee E3 e W e i pealadd LAl Qi) 4dlia¥l s ol 5 i
. Deadline to drop courses (no academic penalty but financial penalty applies)

02-08-2026 Sunday Week 2 2 g sy e il yi aalST Al (530 (Blase il 30 e 3]
03-08-2026 Monday < . . . .

| Tiall Chlilatial 3 i
09-08-2026 sunday Week 3 3 gsY)  |Midterm exam period sl & 8

. Deadline to withdraw from courses (no academic penalty but financial penalty applies)

09-08-2026 Sunday Week 3 3 g Y Al el Boasdl€) e ) 5 (Blasa (0 i S a AT
14-08-2026 Friday Week 4 4¢3 |Last day of weekday classes g s¥! olf <l jualaal o0 A
16-08-2026 Sunday Week 4 4 &5 |Last day of weekend classes & 5 Ales &l punlad o sy Al
17-08-2026 Monday < . L .

| el culilatia¥) 3 yi
19-08-2026 Wednesday Week 5 5 ¢ |Final exam period &l e

Deadline for faculty members to submit the grades

20-08-2026 Thursday o) Al olinel L (ye ilayal Al ac ga
20-08-2026 Thursday Announcement of grades sl (Sle)
Dates of official holidays will be announced by the UAE Government Baaiall 4y jall il laY) A 50 e S i (e A l) dlaed) a5 g (e Y i
* Fall 2026 will begin on Monday August 24th skt 24 38 sal) G2V 053 2026 oAl Joad g
Classes missed due to an official Holidays will be compensated Gaan,ll Y AL Caalas i) ol alaall (g ga plane
Makeup classes schedule will be announced by the deans slaeadl (3 5k (e ducay il Ul puialaall Jsan less
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